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wt«t» «t to take SEC. 2. This act to be in force from and after its
wt" passage.

Approved March 1, 1870.

CHAPTER CI.

s, isn. An Act to appropriate money to aid in preserving the bat-
~ tlefield of Gettysburg.

BIOTIOH 1. ApproprUUoo to aid In preserrlng Uio btUlefield of Gettjiborg—la wh»t amount

—how to be expended.

2. When met to Uk« effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

,h ... SECTION 1. That the sum of one thousand dollars or
"DproprtmUon , - , . . - f .
fot preterrinr so much thereof as may m the opinion of the governor of
tb , , . , , , • . i c • ^ j r J.L.this state be necessary is hereby appropriated for the pur-

pose of preserving the features of the Gettysburg battle-
field, by purchase of the ground or otherwise. This ap-
propriation to be drawn upon the order of the governor
and to be expended by the Gettysburg Battlefield Memorial
Association, but only in such way as the governor of this
state shall consent to and approve.

ict to t(*» SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1870.


